

Ct. Cases 378/2025

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. MANVIR LAKRA AND
ANR.
(Ranhola)

16.03.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused no. 1 in person.
Accused no. 2 absent.

Copy of insurance on behalf of accused no. 1 not filed. Surety bond on behalf of accused no. 2 not filed.

Today, matter is listed for arguments on application for reduction of conditional bail amount as well as arguments on the point of notice.

An application filed on behalf of accused no. 2 seeking her exemption from personal appearance, allowed for today only.

Accused no. 1 submits that due to exceeding payment limit he unable to make online payment of conditinal bail amount and request to list the matter for tomorrow i.e. 17.03.2026.

At request, list the matter for confirmation of payment as well as arguments on the application on **17.03.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
16.03.2026 (sy)