

Ct. Cases 378/2025

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. MANVIR LAKRA AND ANR.
(Ranhola)

17.03.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
None for accused.

Copy of insurance on behalf of accused no. 1 not filed.

Surety bond on behalf of accused no. 2 not filed.

Today, matter is listed for confirmation of payment as well as arguments on the application.

Be awaited.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
17.03.2026 (sy)

At 12.30PM,

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused no. 1 in person.
Accused no. 2 absent (mother of accused no.1).

Today, accused no. 1 handed over a DD dated 17.03.2026 bearing no. 599288 for a sum of Rs. 6 lakhs in terms of conditional bail order dated 13.01.2023, which is accepted subject to its realization. Copy of DD filed on record.

Accused no. 1 sought adjournment to address arguments on application for reduction of conditional bail amount as well as arguments on the point of notice for want of counsel.

List the matter for arguments on application for reduction of conditional bail amount as well as arguments on the point of notice on **27.03.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
17.03.2026 (sy)