

13.04.2026

Present : Sh. Saurabh, Legal Retainer for the complainant company.  
Accused No.1 is present.  
Accused No.2 is present (through VC).  
Ms. Aksha Rajput, Ld. Counsel for both the accused persons.

**Surety bond on behalf of accused No.2 filed and accepted.**

Today accused No.1 has deposited Rs.2,00,000/- with the complainant through online mode, in terms of conditional bail order dated 13.01.2026.

Matter is fixed today for the purpose of arguments on the application for reduction of conditional bail amount as well as arguments on the point of notice.

At request of Ld. Counsel for the accused persons, list the matter purpose already fixed on **19.05.2026**.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**  
ASJ ( Electricity ) - 01,  
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/  
Delhi/ 13.04.2026 (ts)