

27 Ct. Cases 378/2025

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. MANVIR LAKRA AND ANR.
(Ranhola)

19.05.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused no. 1 with Ld. Proxy counsel Sh. Karan
Kumar (9560798593) for main counsel Sh. Mahesh
Kumar Patel.
Accused no. 2 absent.

Matter is fixed today for the purpose of arguments on the application for reduction of conditional bail amount as well as arguments on the point of notice.

An application filed on behalf of accused no. 2 seeking her exemption from personal appearance, allowed for today only.

Arguments on the application for reduction of conditional bail amount heard.

Keeping in view the averments made in the application and in the interest of justice, application is allowed and the conditional bail amount is reduced to Rs. 8 lakhs, which has already been deposited by the accused persons.

Ld. Proxy counsel for accused persons sought adjournment to address arguments on the point of notice for want of main counsel.

Accused persons are directed to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

List the matter for arguments on the point of notice on
21.07.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
19.05.2026 (sy)